
ffisHODu[=H
Road, Ellis Nagar, Madurai- 625ol6, Ph: o452-23oo2-o5,  e-mail: EL1_ol5@sib.co.in

_ _--_  ,_---_`--_-`-+\\®,  ,\, \\,®\

.-----.------------------------------.----.-------.-----.----------------------.------------.-------.----.-----.---

TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank (hereinafter referred as AO) had issued Demand
Notice  dated 27-09-2021  to Borrower  1) M/s.  S M Drugs  Private Limited,  Represented by its
Directors,  Door No:218 (1 St Floor), Naickar New Street, North Market Street, Madural-62500 I
and Guarantor's 2) M.  Palani Kandasamy,  S/o,  Kanthimathinathan, residing at  121  IV3/142A,
A6dul   Latif  Nagar,   Senthamil   Nagar,   Thirupani   Karisalkulam   Post,   Tirunelveli-627010,
3)  Mrs.Sharmuga  Sundari,  W/o,  Palani  Kandasamy,  residing  at  121  H/3/142A,  Abdul  Latif
Nagar,        Senthamil        Nagar,        Thirupani        Karisalkulam        Post,        Tirunelveli-627010,
4) Mr.Kanthimathinathan Kandasamy,  S/o, Kandasamy, residing at  121  IV3/142A, Abdul Latif
Nagar,  Senthamil  Nagar,  Thirupari  Karisalkulam  Post,  Tirunelveli-627010  &  5)  Mrs.Sankara
Gomathi  Kanthimathinathan,  W/o,  Kanthimathinathan,  residing at  121  IV3/142A,  Abdul  Latif
Nagar,  Senthamil Nagar, Thirupani Karisalkulam Post, Tirunelveli-627010   under section  13(2)
oftheSecuritisationandReconstructionofFinancialAssetsandEnforcementofSecuritylnterest
Act,  2002  (hereinafter  referred  to  as  `The  Act')  and  has  taken  possession  of the  immovable
properties, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section  13(4) of the Act read
with Rule 8 of the Security Interest q3nforcement) Rules, 2002 on 25-07-2022.

AND WREREAS,  the borrowers/ guarantors have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby
given that the immovable properties more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold
by way of Tender Cur Auction on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition, on the
date  and  at  the  place  mentioned  herein  below  for  realization  of a  sun  of Rs.33,24,698.74
(Rupees  Thirty  Three  Lakhs  Twenty  Four  Thousand  Six  Hundred  Ninety  Eight  and  Palse
Seventy  Four only) as  on  08-09-2022  with futher  interest and costs,  subject to the  following
terms and conditions: -

BankMaduniRerionaloffice,iBtFloor,TMCABuflding,7ofeet

Name       of       Property
Owner

Mr. Kanthimathinathan K

Description of property:

Item No:1

All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring East-West:42Sq.ft.,&  South-North:  Western &
EEastem Side 70  Sq.ft.  and 84  Sq Ft, altogether totalling 7.424 Cents comprised in Old Ayan
Ppunja Sy.No:819, Re.Sy.No:819re  & Plot No28   in   Gomathy Nagar Colony Ill,  Suthamalli
Village, Tirunelveli Taluk, Tinmelveli District, along with all other rights and improvements
thereon and being more fully descrfoed in the registered Sale Deed No:221  of 1990 dated 23-
02-1990   registered with Sub Registrar Office Pettal  and bounded as follows;  On North  :  50
Feet Road, On East: Plot No:29,On South: Plot No:32, On West: Plot No:50.

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Head Office Credit Department (Recovery)jth Floor, `SIB HOUSE', hdssion Quarters,
Thrissur-680 col Tel./ Fax  No: (0487) 2444519 IP No. 9Onl (GM), 90907, 90908(AGM),  90915(CM),

E-mail: credltrecover`@sib.co.in  Website: www.southindianbank.com



ffisNODu[IH _ __ _-,_-`-_-_---_...®,  /\, ,~\+\
Road, Euis Nagar, Madurai- 625ol6, Ph: o452-23oo2-05,  e-mail: rolol.B@sib.coL2i±!

---.-----.--------------.--------------.------------.-------.--------------------.------------..----..--------.

Item No:2

BankMadulRegionaloffice,istFloor,¥MCABullding,7ofeet

Au  that  piece  and  parcel  of land  admeasuring  17.31cents  (7537.50Sq.ft.)  comprised  in  Old
Ayan Punja Sy.  No:330/I  & Re.Sy.No:330/lAl    in Shanthi Nagar,  Kondrnagaram   Village,
Tinmelveli Taluk, Tirunelveli District as follows;

1.    Plot No.18 admeasunng East-West: Northern Side 45  Sq.ft., Southern Side 45 Sq.ft. &
South-North:   Western   Side   30   Sq,ft.,   Eastern  Side   30   Sq.ft  totamng   1350Sq.ft.

(3.10cents).
The  above  land  along  with  all  other  rights  and  improvements  thereon  is  being  more  fully
described in the registered Sale Deed No: 1362 of 2012 dated 07-03-2012 registered with Sub
Registrar Office Pettal and bounded as follous; On North:Plot No: 19, On East:Plot No:31, On
South : Plot No: 17,  On West: 20 Feet width South-North Road

2.    Plot No.19  admeasuring East-West:  45  Sq.ft.  &  South-North:  30  Sq.ft totalling  1350
Sq.ft.  (3.10cents).

The  above  land along with all  other rights  and improvements  thereon and being more fully
described jn the registered Sale Deed No: 1359 of 2012  dated 07-03-2012  regi.stered with  Sub

Registrar Office Pettai and bounded as follows; On North:Plot No:20, On East:Plot No:30, On
South:Plot No:18,       On west :20 Feet width south-North Road

3.   Plot  No.21   admeasuring  East-West:   45   Sq.ft.   &   South-North:   30   Sq.ft  totalling
1350Sq.ft.  (3.10cents).

The  above  land along with  all  other rights  and  improvements  thereon and being more  fully
described in the registered Sale Deed No:3148 of 2012  dated 30-05-2012  registered with Sub
Registrar Office Pettai and bounded as follows;  On North:Plot No:22, On East:Plot No:28, On
South: Plot No:20,  On West :20 Feet width South-North Road

4.    Plot No.23  admeasuring East-West:  45  Sq.ft.  &  South-North:  30  Sq.ft totalling  1350
Sq.ft.  (3.10cents).

The  above  land  along with all  other rights  and  improvements thereon  and being more  fully
described in the registered Sale Deed No:1360 of 2012 dated 07-03-2012 registered with Sub
Registrar Office Pettai and bounded as follows; On North:Plot No:24, On East:Plot No:26, On
South :Plot No:22,            On west:20 Feet width south-North Road

5.    Plot No.24 admeasunng East-West: Northern Side 45 Sq.ft., Southern Side 45 Sq.ft. &
South-North:   Western  Side  50  Sq.ft.,  Eastern  Side  45S  q.ft  totalling  2137.50Sq.ft.

(4.91cents).

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Head Office Credit Department (Recovery),5th Floor, `SIB HOUSE', Mission Quarters,
Thrissur-680 001 Td./ Fax  No: (0487) 2444519 IP No. 90901 (GM), 90907, 90908(AGM),  90915(CM),

E-mail: creditrecoveriresib.co.in  Website: www.southindianbank.com



iz:SN°Du|=H
_ _ _'  _    _ ___-, -`--`,``.-`...\+1+16,1\, ,CC\Road,misNagar,Madural-625oi6,Ph:o452-23oo2~o5,e-mail;!±ap_15@sibngQj!!

-----.---------------------------------------------.-----.--.-----.-----------------------.------------.--------.-.--

BankMaduniRerionaloffice,ictHoor,¥MCABulding,7ofeet

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1)   The property win be sold on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition and the
Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the property.  The
particulars furnished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information of the
Bank and the Bank will not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission.

2)   The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions mentioned in
the  Tender  Cum  Auction  Sale  Notice  which  is  published  by  the  Bank  in  its  Website
vryw.southindianbonLcom.  Tirunelvehi Bmnch and Madilral  Retlond  office  and also
visit the  scheduled property  and  satisfy  as  to  its  area,  boundaries  etc,  ownership, title,
encumbrances,  statutory approvals,  measurements etc.  The Bank shall not entertain any
dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled property after participating in the
sale.

3)   Interested  Tenderers  shall  produce  a  copy  of any  valid  photo  identity/  address  proof
including   PAN   wherever   applicable.   In   case,   the   Tenderer   is   participating   on
authorization, he should produce the ID proof of hilnself and the Tenderer.

The South Zltdian Bank Ltd, Head Cmce Credit DeparfroEmt (Recovery)ith Floor, `SIB HOUSE', Misslori Cmarters,
Thussur680 001 Tel./ Fax  No: (0487) 2444519 IP No. 90901 (GM), 90907, 90908(AGM),  90915(CM),

Emall: creditrecoververb.co.in  Website: www.southindianbank.com



ffisHODu[IH
Road, Ellie Nagar, Madurai- 625ol6, Ph: o452-23oo2-o5,  e-mail: rolol.q@sihcoLg±]!_  _   '___--_______`®,  ,\,  `\.\-\

----------------.-------------.---------------------.-------..-----------.------------.-------------.----------.---

BankMaduralRectonaloffice,istFloor,"CABulding,7ofeet

4)   All  amounts  payable  regarding  the  sale  including  EMD  shall  be  paid  by  way  of DD
drawn  in  favour of "The  Authorised  Officer,  The  South Indian Bank  Ltd."  payable  at
Maduraifl`TGS   to   Account   No.0044073000002184,   Beneficiary   name:   `Authorised
Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd'  IFSC Code:SIBL0000044.  DDATGS receipt shall
be submitted along with Tender Letter in sealed cover to be submitted to the AO before
the time of sale as given above.

5)   Interested Tenderers  shall  submit Demand Draft/RTGS Receipt as the case may for the
Enm  at  The  South  Indian  Bank  Ltd.,  Tirunelveli  branch,  along  with  the  Tender in  a
sealed cover before  10.45 AM on 18-10-2022.

6)   The  Right  of entry  to  the  place  of sale  will  be  restricted  to  the  Tenderers  who  have
submitted  the  Tender  letter  and  EM)  in  a  sealed  cover  within  the  stipulated  time  or
within such time as may be decided by the Authorised officer at his sole discretion.

7)   The Authorised Officer has got right to cancev postpone the Auction without assigning
any  reason  whatsoever.  Further,  the  Authorised  Officer  shall  have  the  discretion  to
accept,  reject or return any or all  the  Tenders already submitted and the Bank will not
entertain any claim or representation in that regard from the Tenderers.

8)   The  Sealed  Tenders  will  be  opened  by  the  Authorised  Officer  at  11.00  AM  for  all
Properties (Item No: 1  & Item No:2) on  18-10-2022.  Any tender received quoting a price
below the Reserve Price will be rejected outright.

9)   After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity at
the  discretion of the  Authorised  Officer to  have  inter  se  bidding among themselves  to
enhance their offer price.

10) The Successful Tenderer should pay 25 % of the bid amount (less EMD) irmediately on
receipt of bid acceptance letter in his favour or not later than the next wondng day after
the date of Tender cum Auction Sale and the balance 75% amount within  15 days of the
sale,  failing  which  the  entire  amount  paid  by  the  Tenderer  shall  be  forfeited  by  the
Authorised  Officer,  without any notice  and the  sale  will  be cancelled and the  property
will be brought to sale again. However, in desirable cases the time may be extended at the
sole discretion of the Secured Creditor.

11) The  sale  is  subject to  confirmation by the Authorised  Officer,  who  shall  have  right to
cancel the sale also notwithstanding that the successful Tenderer has remitted the 25% of
Sale amount. Further, the sale is also subject to confirmation by the Secured Creditor.

12) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised
Officer, the successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and
conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act.  The successful Tenderer should pay all

The South indian Bank Ltd, Head Curice Credit Department (Recovery)5th Floor, `SIB HOUSE', Mission Quarters,
Th_I_..._  <o^~4  rT1_I   /  T`_._   `T_    /A.nrri  ^1 ..-. ^  ,T``,      ^^^^.   ,,``  ,`    ^^^__   _____,  .  __`  _`      ___  __   __                   ~T..'_Thrissurrd80 001 Tel./ Fax  No: (0487) 2444519 IP No. 90901 (GM), 90907, 90908(AGM),  90915(CM),

E-mall: creditrecoverv@sib.coin  Website: www.southindianbank.com



iE:i:SH°Du[IH
_ ____. _ .`.o.vuqu vi...c. 1-. floor , rJucA Building, 7o feetRoad,EnisNagar,Madurai-625oi6,Ph:o452-23oo2o5,e-mafl:±gg±Q±5ifearfb±eQ±±p

----------.---.-------------------.-----..--.------------------.--..-------------.---.------.---.------------

the  existing  dues  etc.,  to  the  Govemmenv  Local  Authonties  Including  charges/  fees
payable  for registration  of sale  certificate  such  as  registration Fees,  Stamp Duty,  GST
etc., as applicable as per law.

13)The  Authonsed  Officer  or  Bank  will  not  be  held  responsible  for  any  charge,  lien
encumbrance,propertytaxoranyduestotheGoverrmentoranybodyinrespectofthe
properties under sale.

14)ThesuccessfulTenderershallpayallTaxestElectncity/Water/SewerageChargesorany
other  charges  demanded  by  any  authoritv  after  the  afj`f.ntattr.a  nf +ha  in   ^ -,---.-. I

BankMnduralRedonaloffice.istHoor,¥MCABullding7ofeet
2Eolfi  Dh.^^--n^^---_    _        ..

-           __  e--  _-  _\Jany  authority  after  the  acceptance  of the  bid,  even  jf it
pertains to previous periods.

15)TheSuccessfulTenderershall,athiscost,gettheElectricity/Water/Sewarageconnection
etc. and any other common services transferred in his name.

16) The  Authorised  Officer  has  obtained  EC/  search  report  regarding  the  property  from
01-01-1987to01-09-2022anditcontainsnoenculnbrance.

17)Foranyfurtherinformationandforinspectionofproperty,theintendedTenderersmay
contact  the  Authorised  Officer  or  The  South  Indian  Bank  Ltd.,   Tirunelveli  Brancb
Manager,(Ph.No.0462-2333743/9894647220/9790874485/8848019237)duringwondng
hours.

Date: 09-09-2022
Place: Maduni

TheSouthlndianBankLtd,HeadOfficeCreditDepartnent(Recovery)jthFlooi.,'SIBHOUSE'
Thussurco001Tel./FaxNo:(0487)2444519IPho.90901(GM),90907,90908(AGM),90915(CM),`   ___-_  -_J ,,-.  `v\,,,    \J+|,  , \\,\J~+='  ,11(\\>``

E-mail: _creditrecoverv@sib.co.in_  Website: www.southmdiinbal-£.c-o-ri

Mission Quarters,

Maciurai
Regional

Office


